ROANOKE GAS COMPANY TARIFF RATES Effective October 1, 2021

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS):		
1st 54 TH.	\$	1.022527
OVER 54 TH.	\$	0.914260
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	15.00
GENERAL SERVICE ONE (GS1):	•	4 0000==
1st 54 TH.		1.082855
OVER 54 TH.		0.950740
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	27.00
GENERAL SERVICE TWO (GS2):		
1st 54 TH.	\$	0.932518
OVER 54 TH.		0.822448
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	75.00
	•	
INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE (ISS):		
1st 43,000 TH.	\$	0.623632
OVER 43,000 TH.	\$	0.509377
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	700.00
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (ITS):		
1st 43,000 TH.		0.179568
43,000 - 700,000 TH.		0.061885
OVER 700,000 TH.		0.025000
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	900.00
BACK UP SERVICE (BUS):		
1st 54 TH.	\$	0.905273
OVER 54 TH.		0.807781
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	319.42
MONTHEL GHARGE	Ψ	313.42
UNMETERED GAS LIGHT SERVICE (UGLS):		
1st CHG. / TH.	\$	0.951713
INDUSTRIAL FIRM SALES SERVICE (IFSS):		
DEMAND CHG.	\$	0.109926
ALL THERMS	\$	0.516981
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	1,000.00
INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS).		
INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS): DEMAND CHG.	Ф	0.109926
ALL THERMS		0.109926
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ \$	1,000.00
WONTILI CHARGE	Ф	1,000.00
SUMMER AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE (SACS):		
ALL THERMS	\$	0.560342
, LE 111E11110	Ψ	3.000072